October 1, 2025, and shall be undertaken and completed in sequence as to assure their expeditious 

completion. 

6.1 All services required hereunder shall be completed by March 31, 2027. 

7. PAYMENTS AND COMPENSATION: The MUNICIPALITY will pay the CONSULTANT a total 

fee in amount not to exceed TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND AND 00/100 Dollars 
($270,000.00), with no reimbursements for out-of-pocket expenses, based on invoices submitted in a form 

approved by the MUNICIPALITY and according to the "Method and Schedule of Compensation," found as 

Attachment B.  Payment of invoices will be tied to progress towards meeting the grant milestones